
MidwestHR, LLC 
1200 Internationale Parkway, Suite 200   Woodridge, IL 60517 

Phone: (630) 836-3000     Fax: (630) 836-3012     Web: midwesthr.com 

Department Payroll  Benefits & 401k Human Resources Accounting 

Department Head 

Michelle Klenotich, PHR 
Director of Payroll 
mklenotich@midwesthr.com 
(630) 755-2109 

Lisa Overstreet, GBA 
Director of Benefits 
loverstreet@midwesthr.com 
(630) 755-2106 

Charmaine Hollaway, SHRM-SCP 
Managing Director, HR & Benefits 
chollway@midwesthr.com 
(630) 755-2107 

Anthony Berardi, CPA 
Chief Financial Officer 
aberardi@midwesthr.com 
(630) 755-2103 

Department Email 
& Fax Number 

Payroll@midwesthr.com 
(630) 836-3012 

Benefits@midwesthr.com 
(630) 321-0298 

HR@midwesthr.com 
(630) 321-0298 

Accounting@midwesthr.com 
(630) 321-0298 

Team Members 

Karen Ceplecha 
(630) 755-2113 
kceplecha@midwesthr.com 
 
Paola Frederick 
(630) 755-2115 
pfrederick@midwesthr.com 
 
Theresa Pratl 
(630) 755-2116 
tpratl@midwesthr.com 
 
Tamara Hickey 
(630) 755-2128 
thickey@midwethr.com 
 
Shanice Pagan 
(630) 755-2112 
spagan@midwesthr.com 

Susan Balcer, PHR 
(630) 755-2125 
sbalcer@midwesthr.com 
 
Janet Shouse 
(630) 755-2108 
jshouse@midwesthr.com 
 
Lindy Karasch 
(630) 755-2129 
lkarasch@midwesthr.com 
 

Tracy McNamara, PHR 
(630) 755-2126 
tmcnamara@midwesthr.com 
 
Dale Chamis, PHR SHRM-CP 
(630) 755-2110 
dchamis@midwesthr.com 
 
Karen Lantz 
(260) 624-2777 
klantz@midwesthr.com 
 
Mayra Quintanilla 
(630) 755-2127 
mquintanilla@midwethr.com 
 
Maria Abello 
(630) 755-2100 
mabello@midwesthr.com 
 

Kathy Rusnak 
(630) 755-2121 
krusnak@midwesthr.com 
 
Bernadette Campbell 
(630) 755-2104 
bcampbell@midwesthr.com 
 
Jacklyn Thompson 
(630) 755-2105 
jthompson@midwesthr.com 
 

Why You Would 
Call: 

• New Hire Processing 
• Employee and Pay Rate Changes 
• Payroll Processing 
• Garnishments/Child Support 
• Wage Verifications 
• Termination of Employment 
• Payroll Reports 

• Benefit Enrollment, Changes, and  
Terminations 

• Benefit Eligibility Questions 
• Benefit Plan Details 
• 401k Enrollment & Contributions 
• Open Enrollment and Renewals 
• Benefit Continuation/COBRA 

• HR Issues/Guidance 
• Guidebooks and Policies 
• Verification/Background Checks 
• Job Descriptions/Wage Studies 
• Training and Development 
• Unemployment Claims 
• Work related injury/illness 

reporting 

• Setting up New States/Locations 
• Unemployment/Withholding 

Account Administration 
• W2s 
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